
2012 2011 % 2012 2011 %

7-UP 30-Jun-12 15,423          14,962          3.1           714                    1,435              (50)                

DANG SUG 30-Jun-12 54,604         48,592         12.4         5,724                2,994             91                   

DN MEYER 30-Jun-12 695               647               7.4           12                       (56)                 (121)                

PAINT&CO 30-Jun-12 1,252             898               39.4        130                    74                   77                  

UACN 30-Jun-12 5,428 3,693 47.0        617                    445                39                  

GSK 30-Jun-12 12,852 10,183           26.2        1,314 1,140 15                   

JAPAUL 30-Jun-12 6,054 5,162 17.3         1,274 1,032 23                  

MOBIL 30-Jun-12 42,563 29,137 46.1         954                   2,314 (59)                

REGENCY 30-Jun-12 1,532 1,132 35.3         135                    153 (12)                 

NIG ROPES 30-Jun-12 222 235 (5.4)         (38)                    11 (450)              

TANLIZERS 30-Jun-12 2,172 2,276 (4.6)         (128)                   -27 376                

LAFRAGE 30-Jun-12 46,342 29,534 56.9        8,814                3,209 175                 

DN MEYER 30-Jun-12 131 380 (65.5)       (687)                  (560.15)         23                  

OKOMU 30-Jun-12 6,091 5,728 6.3           2,464 2,945 (16)                 

ECOBANK 30-Jun-12 106,873 58,314 83.3        13,861 14,442 (4)                   

CADBURY 30-Jun-12 16,102 16,135 (0.2)         1,075 766 40                  

FCMB 30-Jun-12 52,563 33,554 56.7        6,718 5,319 26                  

DANGOTE 30-Jun-12 142,342 112,732 26.3        71,342 57,263 25                  

CORPORATE RESULTS AND BENEFITS

DANGOTE 30-Jun-12 142,342 112,732 26.3        71,342 57,263 25                  

COURTEVILLE 30-Jun-12 501 384 30.2        131 245 (47)                

LUR 30-Jun-12 1,324 1,310 1.1            -72 -205 (65)                

E-TRANZACT 30-Jun-12 1,573 898 75.1         101 56 81                   

NEM INS 30-Jun-12 6,013 5,275 14.0         18,956 75,438 (75)                 

VITAFOAM 30-Jun-12 10,623 10,416 2.0           484 603 (20)                

FIRSTBANK 30-Jun-12 182,303 145,088 25.6        46,005 20,484 125                 

ZENITH 30-Jun-12 151,103 123,197 22.7         42,411 32,100 32                  

NIGBREW 30-Jun-12 136,505 110,202 23.9        19,377 18,955 2                     

STANBIC 30-Jun-12 56,679 44,621 27.0        9,845 6,494 52                  

BERGERPAINTS 30-Jun-12 1,281 1,144 12.0         75 71 5                    

FIDELITY 30-Jun-12 51,899 28,932 79.4        7,630 2,915 162                

MORISONIND 30-Jun-12 199 96 108.5      10 (24.90)           (140)              

FIRST ALUM 30-Jun-12 4,409 4,051 8.8          (112.70)              (109.53)          3                     

UNILEVER 30-Jun-12 26,919 26,599 1.2            2,834                2,707             5                    

UTC 30-Jun-12 26,913 26,598 1.2            32                      40                   (19)                 

OANDO 30-Jun-12 350,609 267,812 30.9        6,606               6,856            (4)                   

LEARN AFRICA 30-Jun-12 1,289 1,149 12.2         3                        (7)                    (140)              

TRANSCORP 30-Jun-12 789 1,249 (36.8)      940                   547                 72                  

Source: Nigerian Stock Exchange



Disclaimer

This document is produced by GMA Research solely for the users who are expected to make 
their own investment decision without undue reliance or any information contained therein. 
While every care has been taken in preparing this document, no responsibility or liability is 
accepted by GMA Limited for decision taken as a result of information provided in this 
document.

This is the compilation of Research Department of Goldbanc Management Associates Limited. 


